1
Application Note 1806
ISL8025xEVAL3Z Evaluation Board User Guide
Description
The ISL8025 and ISL8025A evaluation board kits are intended
for use by customers with requirements for Point-of-Load
applications sourcing from 2.7V to 5.5V. The ISL8025 and
ISL8025A evaluation boards are used to demonstrate the

ISL8025EVAL3Z (fSW = 1MHz) and ISL8025AEVAL3Z (fSW = 2MHz).
2. VREF is 0.6V.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ISL8025EVAL3Z Evaluation Board For ISL8025
ISL8025AEVAL3Z Evaluation Board For ISL8025A
FIGURE 1. ISL8025EVAL3Z FIGURE 2. ISL8025AEVAL3Z
November 10, 2014
AN1806.2
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.